TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607021

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| CLARIVATE ANALYTICS (US) | | | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TECHSTREET LLC | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1500 Spring Garden Street, 4th Floor | |
| City: | Philadelphia | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 19130 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 3949806 | TECHSTREET |
| Registration Number: | 6141803 | TECHSTREET |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178781345

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175735850

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Burkhard/Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue, 11th Floor Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 152394.00033 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Elizabeth Burkhard |
| SIGNATURE: | /Elizabeth Burkhard/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/05/2020 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=Project Lego - Assignment of Trademarks (Clarivate US to Techstreet)(Execution

Version)(79959225.1)#page1.tif

source=Project Lego - Assignment of Trademarks (Clarivate US to Techstreet)(Execution

TRADEMARK REEL: 007096 FRAME: 0679

900578533

Version)(79959225.1)#page2.tif

 $source = Project\ Lego\ -\ Assignment\ of\ Trademarks\ (Clarivate\ US\ to\ Techstreet) (Execution\ Version) (79959225.1) \# page 3.tif$

 $source = Project\ Lego\ -\ Assignment\ of\ Trademarks\ (Clarivate\ US\ to\ Techstreet) (Execution\ Version) (79959225.1) \# page 4.tif$

source=Project Lego - Assignment of Trademarks (Clarivate US to Techstreet)(Execution Version)(79959225.1)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007096 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment"), dated and effective as of November 5, 2020, is entered into by and between CLARIVATE ANALYTICS (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), and TECHSTREET LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to that certain Contribution Agreement dated as of the date hereof ("Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, among other things, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the registered trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in accordance with and subject to the terms of the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, including without limitation, all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other relief, together with the right to sue for, collect and retain the proceeds for past, present and future infringement or other violation thereof, free and clear of all Encumbrances, other than Permitted Encumbrances.
- 2. <u>Recording the Assignment</u>. The parties hereby authorize the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and at corresponding agencies in relevant jurisdictions to record this Assignment and record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and to issue any and all Trademark registrations to Assignee, as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.
- 3. <u>Contribution Agreement Governs.</u> Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Assignment to the contrary, nothing contained herein shall in any way supersede, limit, amend, supplement, modify, vary or enlarge any of the rights, obligations, covenants, agreements, representations or warranties of the parties under the Agreement, and this Assignment is intended only to effect the conveyance of the Trademarks. In the event of any conflict between the provisions of this Assignment, on the one hand, and the provisions of the Agreement (including the schedules and exhibits thereto), on the other hand, the provisions of the Agreement shall control.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment, and all claims or causes of action based upon, arising out of, or related to this Assignment, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to principles or rules of conflict of laws to the extent such principles or rules would require or permit the application of Laws of another jurisdiction.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007096 FRAME: 0681

- 5. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall provide Assignee and its successors and assigns reasonable cooperation and assistance (including the execution and delivery of any and all country specific forms of assignment, affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required) as are reasonably requested by Assignee to effect, register or maintain the rights assigned herein.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, email or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007096 FRAME: 0682 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their respective authorized directors or officers as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CLARIVATE ANALYTICS (US) LLC

DocuSigned by:

Warne Stephen Wartman

Title Director

ASSIGNEE:

TECHSTREET LLC

By: CAMELOT U.S. ACQUISITION 7 CO., its Sole Member

DocuSigned by:

Stephen Hartman

Name: Stephen Hartman

Title: Director

SCHEDULE

| TECHSTREET & Logo | TECHSTREET | |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| | REET | |
| United States | United States | |
| Clarivate Analytics (US) LLC | Clarivate Analytics (US) LLC | |
| ics 88808803 | ics 77894517 | |
| 2/24/2020 | 12/16/2009 | |
| 6141803 | 3949806 | |
| 9/1/2020 | 4/26/2011 | |
| Registered | Registered | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007096 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 11/05/2020